
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 22, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

09-MAY-2025 15:25Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8916953

8880097

8880098

8880101

8880655

8884862

8900134

8900136

8902889

8903139

8906225

8911614

8916033

Case

ZHANG, SIYUAN

SHAND, KYLE STEVEN

SHAND, KYLE STEVEN

SHAND, KYLE STEVEN

FANCEY, JASON RAY

GHOSN, SAMANTHA JOE

DURAND, ALANNA MICHELLE

DURAND, ALANNA MICHELLE

METLEGE, MATTHEW

AHUJA, HIMANSHU

GEORGANTAS, NATHANIEL VASILI

HILES, JOSHUA JAMES

MATA, MMDOH PHILLIP

Name

1019627-1

920293-10

920293-10

920293-9

213501-24

1015468-1

1019590-1

1019590-1

577636-8

1016344-1

1005510-1

745249-8

967695-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 106A(B)

MVA 11

MVA 100D(1)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 22, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

09-MAY-2025 15:25Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8910157

8850337

8854924

8854995

8864014

8876564

8896759

8897740

8899148

8903066

8903140

8903141

8903142

8903207

8903309

8903310

8910238

Case

LI, JIABAO

OFFMAN, EVAN

JOHNSTON, COURTNEY ANN

OFFMAN, EVAN

PENNEY, DECLAN MICHAEL

DOWNEY, LOREALLE EBONY

KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY

BELLIVEAU, NATHAN ROBERT

MACLEAN, DAKOTA FAITH

ROACHE, TRINA CATHERINE

METZLER, MARTIN RICHARD

METZLER, MARTIN RICHARD

METZLER, MARTIN RICHARD

SINGH, AMANDEEP

ZAID ZAKIR HUSSAIN, NONE

CHORIYAMMAKKAL PRADEEP, ANAND

WALSH, COLIN MARTIN

Name

1017739-1

901170-2

782353-3

901170-2

992377-1

647657-10

908655-2

1015877-1

845119-5

497973-5

264497-1

264497-1

264497-1

1019459-1

984717-1

1017015-1

878774-2

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Request For Adjournment

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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