ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8916953	ZHANG, SIYUAN	1019627-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8880097	SHAND, KYLE STEVEN	920293-10	MVA 119(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8880098	SHAND, KYLE STEVEN	920293-10	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8880101	SHAND, KYLE STEVEN	920293-9	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880655	FANCEY, JASON RAY	213501-24	MVA 11		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8884862	GHOSN, SAMANTHA JOE	1015468-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900134	DURAND, ALANNA MICHELLE	1019590-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8900136	DURAND, ALANNA MICHELLE	1019590-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8902889	METLEGE, MATTHEW	577636-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903139	AHUJA, HIMANSHU	1016344-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906225	GEORGANTAS, NATHANIEL VASILI	1005510-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8911614	HILES, JOSHUA JAMES	745249-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8916033	MATA, MMDOH PHILLIP	967695-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8910157	LI, JIABAO	1017739-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8850337	OFFMAN, EVAN	901170-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8854924	JOHNSTON, COURTNEY ANN	782353-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854995	OFFMAN, EVAN	901170-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8864014	PENNEY, DECLAN MICHAEL	992377-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876564	DOWNEY, LOREALLE EBONY	647657-10	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896759	KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY	908655-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8897740	BELLIVEAU, NATHAN ROBERT	1015877-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899148	MACLEAN, DAKOTA FAITH	845119-5	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903066	ROACHE, TRINA CATHERINE	497973-5	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8903140	METZLER, MARTIN RICHARD	264497-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8903141	METZLER, MARTIN RICHARD	264497-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8903142	METZLER, MARTIN RICHARD	264497-1	MVA 230(1)		-	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8903207	SINGH, AMANDEEP	1019459-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903309	ZAID ZAKIR HUSSAIN, NONE	984717-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903310	CHORIYAMMAKKAL PRADEEP, ANAND	1017015-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910238	WALSH, COLIN MARTIN	878774-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	